

**Unaudited Statement of Comprehensive Income for the
3rd Quarter ended 30th September 2015**

Particulars	Amount in Taka			
	Current 3rd Quarter 2015	Previous 3rd Quarter 2014	July to Sept 2015	July to Sept 2014
Gross Premium income	565,166,324	503,034,517	145,477,688	150,220,507
Less: Re-Insurance ceded	172,803,204	134,953,893	37,865,812	35,932,053
Net Premium income	392,363,120	368,080,624	107,611,876	114,288,454
Add: Re-Insurance commission	58,621,830	44,396,488	12,721,300	8,965,073
Net income	450,984,950	412,477,112	120,333,176	123,253,527
Less: Commission, Management expenses, Claims & Adjusted unexpired risk	369,719,629	347,091,927	100,856,583	102,725,825
Underwriting profit	81,265,321	65,385,185	19,476,593	20,527,702
Add: Investment & others Income	65,093,337	95,786,299	21,593,720	26,424,987
Profit before Tax	146,358,658	161,171,484	41,070,313	46,952,689
Less: Provisional estimate for income Tax	37,500,000	43,800,000	12,000,000	16,300,000
Net Profit after Tax	108,858,658	117,371,484	29,070,313	30,652,689
Earning Per Share (EPS)	2.70	2.91	0.72	0.76

Sd/-
Chairman

Sd/-
Director

Sd/-
Managing Director & CEO

Sd/-
DMD & CFO

Sd/-
Company Secretary